

WARRANTY DEED

#03043879 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

GENE SMAGGE EDNA SMAGGE P.O. BOX 2513 SOLDATNA, AK 99669

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

JIMMIE E. CASSANO and JOANNE B. CASSANO, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to GENE SMAGGE and EDNA SMAGGE, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 8, Block 22, FOURTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 96 Map 3907-2600 TL 2200

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, AND Trust Deed recorded in Book M-94 at page 22311, which Grantees herein hereby assume and agree to pay, and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$9,950.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 16th day of October, 1995.

JIMME E. CASSANO

Younne B. Cassano

STATE OF OREGON

County of Josephine) ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18^{+1} day of October, 1995, by JIMMIE E. CASSANO and JOANNE B. CASSANO.

Before me: Man Edwards

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: Sept 05 1999

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE EBWARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON
COLEMISSION NO.046770
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 05, 1999

Committee the second

PERS SECURETAR SETURAL FOR 403943874

Park Sander Bras Sander

· Life Carcidom MO

16.1910A. AR 99868 016.1910A. AR 99868

UNITE A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX SEATEMENTS ID THE POLLINGIAL ASSACTORS

SAME AS ABOVE

seacht coestipat 901

ស្លាក់ការស ១០ ខេត្តសមនុស្ស ខ្លួនទទួក ៤៤ ខ្លួនស្លាប់។ ភសព ក្រ ខេត្តស 351 ឧទ្ធាស្សន សមារាស្សី ១០ REVARSE ១០ ខុន ភាគាន

14 U E PARC DARKERRED 14 11006

THE RESIDENCE OF EACH STOR OF THE SECOND STORY OF THE SECOND STORY

and constrant(s) that granted is the owner of the personal and constraints of all electricals except covers and constraints of the covers of the covers of the constraints of the constraints of the count of any, and apparent coon the interior of the constraints and allosses 22311, which is the constraints and agree to pay their allocations of the constraints of personal and advantaged to personal and advantaged to the constraints and the constraints are in a some above.

n. 2000. 3000.

\$316251000 type star the actors constant to the tone there it has

In constraind this deed and where the correst $z=z_{\rm corr}/z_{\rm cor}$ is includes the plana.

this less day of detailer, 1995. IN DITUESS WHEREDE, the granier has exacuted the

manufacture of the same and the same and the same and the same and

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk annette Muelles \$35.00 FEE

30th Filed for record at request of Aspen 11:16
Oct A.D., 19 95 at 11:16
Deeds _ the ___ Aspen Title Co o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 on Page <u>29528</u>

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

1,30000 400

Hotory Position to become